
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3835
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
ENCROACHMENT ON PUBLIC LAND
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI;TARUN GOGOI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any report on the encroachment of public land from the National Capital Region Planning
Board;

(b) if so, the recommendations made therein;

(c) whether the Government have been receiving such recommendations in the past as well;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government have taken a decision to conduct an enquiry into the reasons for the rapid increase in encroachment activities;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and
(g) the effective measures taken/proposed to be taken to tackle this situation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c) to (g): In view of reply to (a) & (b) above, question does not arise.
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